UNICO L2 / L3 basic
recessed
 Rectangular recessed multi-downlight made
of die-cast aluminium; equipped with two (L2) /
three (L3) individually selectable or pre-speci­
fied, customised light elements; installation wi­
thout tools in mounting set with ball catch sys­
tem; easy electrical installation by means of re­

220-240 V220-240 V X-PERT
FLOOD ROUND 46°, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
WIDE FLOOD ROUND 71°, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
FLOOD SQUARE 54°, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
WIDE FLOOD SQUARE 71°, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
51
81 × 43
140
UNICO L2 basic
220-240 V220-240 V X-PERT
SPOT ROUND 15°, chrome reflector, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
51
81 × 43
140
6.0 W 2700 K 663 lm 111 lm/W 090-7L29 C0 31
3000 K 663 lm 111 lm/W 090-7L20 C0 31
3500 K 690 lm 115 lm/W 090-7L22 C0 31
4000 K 704 lm 117 lm/W 090-7L21 C0 31
6.0 W 2700 K 682 lm 114 lm/W 090-7L29 D0 31
3000 K 682 lm 114 lm/W 090-7L20 D0 31
3500 K 710 lm 118 lm/W 090-7L22 D0 31
4000 K 724 lm 121 lm/W 090-7L21 D0 31
6.0 W 2700 K 696 lm 116 lm/W 090-7L29 F0 31
3000 K 696 lm 116 lm/W 090-7L20 F0 31
3500 K 725 lm 121 lm/W 090-7L22 F0 31
4000 K 740 lm 123 lm/W 090-7L21 F0 31
6.0 W 2700 K 715 lm 119 lm/W 090-7L29 G0 31
3000 K 715 lm 119 lm/W 090-7L20 G0 31
3500 K 745 lm 124 lm/W 090-7L22 G0 31
4000 K 760 lm 127 lm/W 090-7L21 G0 31
7.3 W 2700 K 408 lm 56 lm/W 090-7L24 K0021
3000 K 435 lm 60 lm/W 090-7L25 K0021
4000 K 467 lm 64 lm/W 090-7L26 K0021
Order options
CONTROL
non DIM 1
DALI-2 3

xal.com/unico
WIDE FLOOD SQUARE 71°, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
WALLWASHER chrome reflector, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
WALL FLOOR CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
UNICO L3 basic high efficient
220-240 V220-240 V X-PERT
FLOOD ROUND 46°, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
WIDE FLOOD ROUND 71°, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
FLOOD SQUARE 54°, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
110
51
119 × 43
7.3 W 2700 K 666 lm 91 lm/W 090-7L24 G0 21
3000 K 710 lm 97 lm/W 090-7L25 G0 21
4000 K 762 lm 104 lm/W 090-7L26 G0 21
7.3 W 2700 K 564 lm 77 lm/W 090-7L24 A0022
3000 K 601 lm 82 lm/W 090-7L25 A0022
4000 K 645 lm 88 lm/W 090-7L26 A0022
7.3 W 2700 K 588 lm 81 lm/W 090-7L24 W0 22
3000 K 627 lm 86 lm/W 090-7L25 W0 22
4000 K 672 lm 92 lm/W 090-7L26 W0 22
8.8 W 2700 K 994 lm 113 lm/W 090-7L39 C0 31
3000 K 994 lm 113 lm/W 090-7L30 C0 31
3500 K 1040 lm 118 lm/W 090-7L32 C0 31
4000 K 1060 lm 120 lm/W 090-7L31 C0 31
8.8 W 2700 K 1020 lm 116 lm/W 090-7L39 D0 31
3000 K 1020 lm 116 lm/W 090-7L30 D0 31
3500 K 1070 lm 122 lm/W 090-7L32 D0 31
4000 K 1090 lm 124 lm/W 090-7L31 D0 31

xal.com/unico
WIDE FLOOD SQUARE 71°, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
UNICO L3 basic
220-240 V220-240 V X-PERT
SPOT ROUND 15°, chrome reflector, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
NARROW MEDIUM ROUND 22°, chrome reflector, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
MEDIUM ROUND 33°, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
FLOOD ROUND 49°, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
WIDE FLOOD ROUND 72°, CRI ≥ 90
SYSTEM COLOUR TEMP. LUM. FLUX EFFICACY ORDER CODE
110
51
119 × 43
8.8 W 2700 K 1070 lm 122 lm/W 090-7L39 G0 31
3000 K 1070 lm 122 lm/W 090-7L30 G0 31
3500 K 1120 lm 127 lm/W 090-7L32 G0 31
4000 K 1140 lm 130 lm/W 090-7L31 G0 31
9.8 W 2700 K 585 lm 60 lm/W 090-7L34 K0021
3000 K 623 lm 64 lm/W 090-7L35 K0021
4000 K 669 lm 68 lm/W 090-7L36 K0021
9.8 W 2700 K 594 lm 61 lm/W 090-7L34 N0021
3000 K 633 lm 65 lm/W 090-7L35 N0021
4000 K 680 lm 69 lm/W 090-7L36 N0021
9.8 W 2700 K 794 lm 81 lm/W 090-7L34 B0 21

Electrical mounting accessories (optional)
THROUGH WIRING CONNECTION BOX
TYPE L·W·H (mm) ORDER CODE
Linect®-Ready
005-2531110-through-wire-connection-box
30
58
105
Mounting accessories (required)
MOUNTING SET trimless for plasterboard ceilings 12.5/15/20/25 mm
L·W·H (mm) ORDER CODE
for UNICO L2 and UNICO wall recessed 1 lamp
47
85
135
47
MOUNTING SET trimless for plasterboard ceilings 12.5/15/20/25 mm
L·W·H (mm) ORDER CODE
for UNICO L3
47
122
173
47
non DIM cable ø 4 – 12 mm 105·58·30 005-2531110
DALI cable ø 4 – 12 mm 105·58·30 005-2551110
85·47·47 090-7L20100
122·47·47 090-7L30100
Order options
CONTROL
non DIM 1
DALI-2 3
COLOUR
black reflector B
chrome reflector 0
COLOUR
jet black RAL 9005
traffic white RAL 9016
19
.0
3
.2
0
26
xal.com/unico
MOUNTING SET with trim for intermediate ceilings, 2-25 mm
COLOUR L·W·H (mm) ORDER CODE
for UNICO L2 and UNICO wall recessed 1 lamp
6
3
101
30
MOUNTING SET with trim for intermediate ceilings, 2-25 mm
COLOUR L·W·H (mm) ORDER CODE
for UNICO L3
6
3
138
30
jet black 101·63·30 090-7L2020B
traffic white 101·63·30 090-7L2020W
jet black 138·63·30 090-7L3020B
traffic white 138·63·30 090-7L3020W
Order options
CONTROL
non DIM 1
DALI-2 3